900239027 11/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intersections Business Intelligence		11/15/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
Services LLC		11/13/2012	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1101 Wootton Parkway, MD9-978-04-01
City:	Rockville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20852
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85691206	ZUMETRICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2278

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP
Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Attention: Kevin Landmesser, Esq.

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4452178-3070/K.LANDMESSER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Landmesser, Esq./McGuireWoods LLP	
Signature:	/Kevin Landmesser/	
	TRADEMARK	

900239027 REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0341

DP \$40.00 85691206

Date:	11/19/2012
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Attachment USPTO Coversheet - Ti	rademarks - Intersections Business Intelligence Services Inc#page1.tif
source=Attachment USPTO Coversheet - Ti	rademarks - Intersections Business Intelligence Services Inc#page2.tif
source=Attachment USPTO Coversheet - Ti	rademarks - Intersections Business Intelligence Services Inc#page3.tif
source=Attachment USPTO Coversheet - Ti	ademarks - Intersections Business Intelligence Services Inc#page4.tif
source=Attachment USPTO Coversheet - Ti	ademarks - Intersections Business Intelligence Services Inc#page5.tif
source=Attachment USPTO Coversheet - Ti	ademarks - Intersections Business Intelligence Services Inc#page6.tif
source=Attachment USPTO Coversheet - Ti	ademarks - Intersections Business Intelligence Services Inc#page7.tif

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Intersections Business Intelligence Services LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1101 Wootton Place, MD9-978-04-01		
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Rockville		
Corporation- State: Delaware	State: MD		
X Other Limited Liability Company	Country: USA Zip: 20852		
Citizenship (see guidelines)_USA	Individual(s) Čitizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)_November 15, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other National Bank Citizenship USA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) See ANNEX I attached hereto and incorporated herein.			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McGuireWoods LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Attention: Kevin Landmesser, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\\\\$40.00		
Street Address: 201 North Tryon Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Charlotte	8. Payment Information:		
State: North Carolina Zip: 28202			
Phone Number:	Daniel Assessmit Niverban		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
Email Address: klandmesser@mcguirewoods.com	Admonzed Oser Name		
9. Signature:	November 19, 2012		
Signature Kevin Landmesser, Esq. /McGuireWoods LLP, counsel to	Date Receiving Party Transformation in the first and a first and		
Name of Person Signing	Receiving Party Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ANNEX II TO USPTO COVERSHEET Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner: Intersections Business Intelligence Services, LLC

10 (G)(C) 10 11 (G)(C) 10 11 (G)(C) 10	Title	Serial Number	Registration Date
1.	ZUMETRICS	85-691206	N/A

EXECUTION VERSION

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that the undersigned has granted a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on ANNEX I attached hereto and all patents and patent applications listed on ANNEX II attached hereto to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (the "Administrative Agent"), pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), made by Intersections Inc., a Delaware corporation and certain of its subsidiaries in favor of the Administrative Agent (on behalf of the Secured Parties, as defined in the Security Agreement).

The Secured Parties security interest in the described patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

[Signature page follows.]

\43372504

Dated as of: November 15, 2012	INTERSECTIONS INC., a Delaware corporation
	By: Sinh
	Name: () OFM Scan IOM
	Title: EUP + CFO
	INTERSECTIONS BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
	SERVICES LLC, a Delaware limited liability
	company
	Bu Scala
	By: Carlo
	Name: SON SCUNION
	Title: (EO
	INTERSECTIONS INSURANCE SERVICES
	INC., an Illinois corporation
	By: Du Tarler
	Name: <u>JONO X ((())</u>
	Title: EU-

ANNEX I Patents and Patent Applications

Owner: Intersections Inc.

229 229 234	Application Number	Title	Date Filed	Serial Number
1.	US 8,117,648	Secure Information Storage and Delivery System and Method	2/8/2008	12/068,636
2.	US 7,333,635	Method and System for Confirming Personal Identity	9/5/2006	11/515,385
3.	US 2012/0131656	Secure Information Storage and Delivery System and Method	1/13/2012	13/350,171
4.	US 2010/0258625	Dynamic Card Verification Values and Credit Transactions	3/26/2010	12/732,349
5.	US 20080208726	Method and System for Securing Credit Accounts	2/19/2008	12/071,274
6.	13/082,571	Data Monitoring	4/8/2011	N/A
7.	US 2007-0244807	Method and System for Preventing and Detecting Identity Theft	2/28/2007	11/711,836

\43372504

ANNEX II Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner: Intersections Inc.

	Title	Serial Number	Registration Date
1.	BREACHREADINESS INTERSECTIONS BUSINESS SERVICES and Design	77-783039	N/A
2.	EXTRA CAUTION	77-131695	11/4/2008
3.	EZ DOB	77-154984	8/5/2008
4.	EZ DOB and Design	77-170689	8/5/2008
5.	GOOD START (Child)	77-976053	12/9/2008
6.	GOOD START (Parent)	77-086704	8/10/2010
7.	I and Design (COLOR) (Child)	77-976135	5/5/2009
8.	I and Design Globe with Shield	77-911077	12/7/2010
9.	1 and SHIELD DESIGN	85-110814	7/26/2011
10.	I IDENTITY GUARD and Design (Child)	77-976134	5/5/2009
11.	ID GUARD	85-340449	N/A
12.	ID INSIDER and Design	85-138964	8/9/2011
13.	IDCHECKUP and Design	85-129642	N/A
14.	IDENTITY GUARD	77-106294	11/24/2009
15.	IDENTITY GUARD	77-230204	12/23/2008
16.	IDENTITY GUARD	85-340441	N/A
17.	IDENTITY GUARD BASIC PROTECTION	77-908022	6/19/2012
18.	INTERSECTIONS INC.	85-104259	N/A
19.	KID SURE	85-293926	7/17/2012
20.	MAKING IT OKAY TO TRUST AGAIN	77-908065	. 1/11/2011
21.	MOBILE LOCKBOX (Child)	77-975983	12/9/2008
22.	MONITOR and Design	85-589931	N/A
23.	_NETENFORCERS (Stylized)	78-313836	11/23/2004
24.	NET ENFORCERS	78-766963	7/3/2007
25.	NETENFORCERS INTERSECTIONS BUSINESS SERVICES and Design	77-807559	9/7/2010
26.	PRIVACYPROTECT	77-232746	10/7/2008
27.	PROTECT and Design	85-589923	N/A
28.	PROTECTING YOU AND YOUR SMALL BUSINESS (Child)	78-979978	5/20/2008
29.	PROTECTING YOUR BOTTOM LINE BEGINS WITH PROTECTING YOUR BRAND	77-636126	1/12/2010
30.	RECOVER and Design	85-589914	N/A

\43372504

	Title 1	Serial Number	Registration Date
31.	SCORECHECK	85-215737	4/10/2012
32.	SCORECHECK and Design	85-234546	4/10/2012
33.	SWIRL LOGO DESIGN	85-102951	N/A
34.	THE DAILY SHIELD	85-110805	7/19/2011
35.	TOTAL PROTECTION	77-908047	10/11/2011
36.	UNPARALLELED EXPERIENCE. TRUSTED PROTECTION. OUTSTANDING SERVICE	85-679094	N/A
37.	WATCHFUL EYE	77-086721	11/4/2008
38.	YOUR IDENTITY IS COUNTING ON YOU (Child)	85-976666	6/5/2012
39.	YOUR IDENTITY IS COUNTING ON YOU (Parent)	85-110826	N/A

Owner: Intersections Business Intelligence Services, LLC

	Title 2	Serial Number	_Registration Date
1.	ZUMETRICS	85-691206	N/A

Owner: Intersections Insurance Services Inc.

	Title Grant Co.	Serial Number	Registration Date
1.	ADVANTAGECARE PLUS	78-539252	8/7/2007
2.	CHARTERED MARKETING SERVICES and Design	78-594431	10/23/2007
3.	FINANCIAL INSIDER NETWORK	78-890267	5/22/2007
4.	PHN PREFERRED HOME NETWORK and Design	78-741939	1/15/2008
5.	PREFERRED HOME NETWORK	78-741917	5/6/2008
6.	SMART-STEP PROTECTOR INSURANCE	78-675414	10/9/2007

\43372504

RECORDED: 11/19/2012